WELD PROCESS MAP NOZZLE SCHEDULE DESIGN CONDITIONS
MK | SIZE | WEIGHT | FLG. TYPE | FLG. MAT'L | NOZZ. MATTL | WAL REPAD SERVICE /\ Vessel Jacket/Channel/H.0.C. | Coil
47" /N Al 8 — CONFLAT | T-304 SS | SA-51 304 8§ | 120° FEED THRU PORT Int. Ext. Int. Ext.
COURSE # 1 B | 6" | — | CONFLAT | T-304 SS | SA-5il 304 85 | .20 RELIEF VALVE PORT |Design Pressure | 3.0 P3I| 0.2 PSI —
i Iﬂtgp‘;{f‘; - External [ ¢ 130" | — | PIATE [ Sk-20304 55 [SHAVIUS | 7Gh ACCESS PORT (MANWAY) |Design Temp. | 0577 | “O—T00¢ | —22—1gf | 28— 7f | —
(») O ot | D | 3" | — |CoP/PPE| — | SA-32 3055 | SCA 0 VENT Operating Press. | — — — — =
. - g'-g8" - E | 10" — CONFLAT | T-304 SS | SA-511 304 S8 | .125° HEAT EXCHANGER PORT | Operating Temp. — — —_— — —
F| 2" — | CAP / PIPE — SA-312 304 85 | SCH40 | 1/4" X 6" QD PUMP RETURN |Corrosion Allow. | — — —
G | 3/4 — | CAP/THR'D PIE — Si-312 30455 | SCH40 | 1/4" X 6" OD TANK PURGE Specific Gravity | 1.4 A\ Liquid Level 10 —0" A\
H | 30" | — | DISHED | SA-240 304 S5 | SA-240 304 8§ | 7 GA. ACCESS PORT (MANWAY) |Static Pressure |Bott. Head 6.062 Bott. T.L. na
J| 27 — | CAP / PiPE — SA-312 304 8§ { SCH 40 | 1/4" X 6" OD PUMP & DRAIN Leit / Top | Type ASME F&D D.R. 1207 1CR.7.2" SF. 1.5"
K | 3/4 — | CAP/THR'D PP — SA-M2 304 SS | SCH40 | 1/4" X 6" OD PURGE & DRAIN Heads Right / Bot. | Type FFLAT D.R. — LCR. — SF. —
L{ 8" — CONFLAT | T-304 SS | Sh-5ll 304 8S | 10 FEED THRU PORT Jacket |Type — D.R. — ILCR. — SF. —
M| 3/4 — | CAP/THRY PIPE — SA-312 304 S5 | SCH 40 | TANK PURGE Channel |Type — D.R. — IL.C.R. — SF. —
N | 3/4"| — | CAP/UARD PIPE — SA-312 304 SS | SCH 40 TANK PURGE Vessel |Nome — Spot  — Full X A\
P |3/4 — | CAP/MHR'D PP — SA-d12 304 55 | SCH 40 TANK PURGE X—Ray | Jacket |None — Spot — Full —
R | 3/4 — | CAP/THR'D PIPE — SA-312 304 SS | SCH 40 TANK PURGE Channel |None — Spot — Full —
S | 3/4" | — | CAP/TNRD PIPE — SA-312 304 55 | SCH 40 TANK PURGE _ Vessel |Lf/Tp Hd 70% |Rt/Bt Hd 70% |Shell 70%
T | 3/& | — |oemeorer| — [ SA-312304 85 | ScH 40 TANK PURGE Pofiiency |Jacket |Lt/Tp Hd — |Rt/Bt Hd — |Shell —
Channel |Lf/Tp HA — |[Rt/Bt Hd — |[Shell —
‘ Hydro @ Vessel — Jacket/H.0.C.  —
Amb. Temp. | channel — Coil —
—L90° 0000 ] PWHT - Wind Load -
Earthquake /\ ZONE 1 Lethal Service —
/ Code it na
ASME na
MATERIAL
Shell SA-240 304 SS Thk. 7 GA. {§Papmel — Thk. —
S~ Left /Top Hd. SA—240 304 SS  Min. Thk. {7 GA NOK)
Right/ Bott. Hd. SA—240 304 5SS  Min. Thk. {7 GA NOK)
Jakt. Shell —— Thk. — |Jakt. Hd. ——  Min. Thk. —
H.0.C/ —  shel  — Ga Thk.  —
H.0.C] —  Head — Ga Thk. —
Dia. Thk. Qty. Pitch Mat 'l
Tubes
Tube Sheet — Thk. — Exp. Jt. — Thk. —
Channel Flg — Thk. — w/ — Thk. Liner
{8) ANCHOR CHAIRS C.STL. Flg. w/ EE— overlays/liner B Thk.
Flanges T-304 S5 Pipes SA-312/511 304 SS
180° Stub Ends _ Coil —_— Thk. -—
Couplings —_— Gaskets COPPER/INDIUM WIRE
VERT. WELD' SEAM Bolts T-304 SS  |Nuts T—-304 SS
@ Baffles E— Repads SA-240 304 55
FF. ‘ Ins./Stiff. Rings S Lift Lugs SA-240 304 SS
‘ Supports SA-240 304 S5 |Supp. Clips  SA-240 304 SS
! [ Manhole  YES |Hinged NO | Davit NO |No support
WELD SPECIFICATIONS
3'-3 ¥ Shell/Head WPS # 02 & 28 |shell/sheil WPS # 02 & 28
T PN L o5 Flange/Pipe WPS § 02 & 28 |Pipe/Shell or Head WS § 02 & 20
P * ~ Pipe/Pipe = WPS # 02 & 28 |C.S./Stainless WPS # 03
L% SF SURFACE PREPARATION
L | *_ _ # Internal External
S.s. i '" ] e — - - s :f'—_ — e Surface Prep E— Surface Prep ——
@4—? G- - _ _EiEB_ T@ NOZ7ZLE "B _ Primer E— Primer _—
1 ! | L o o o o Cn Fin. Coat  — Fin. Coat _
I l Polish/Lining —
| GENERAL INFORMATION
| Capacity 6,006 Gallons
| Empty 0,000 Lbs.
| | o Weight Full of Water Gal. X 8.345 Lbs.
vE : coURSE #2 . Operation @ N.L.L. bs. ® 1.0 SG.
| R H.0.C. Hd. L.F.| Shell LF.
: REF. 0.AH. NATIONAL BOARD NO.
| GENERAL NOTES
/’Ef;glgguggﬁ&gups 1. Lifting Lugs designed for empty vessel weight ONLY.
| EQUISPACED AT THREE
l | i rn ELEVATIONS A3 SHOWN
Co - — T T — S
10'-0 | | I 2.
: LIFT LUG
| | Ny :
l
| \ APPROVAL DRAWINGS
I APPROVED (WITHOUT COMMENT) { )
' ‘ I o (e :
: | COURSE #1 i | @
| ‘ } {COMPANY NAME) 5.
| I
F | —_ma — _ — — A S : BY:;
l | - | N - 2’6" DATE;
ol | |
| 1 il i ‘ | B Sy | MIDWEST IMPERIAL STEEL FABRICATORS, LLC.
HO%';OM l * h(\ f 400 South LaGrange Road Frankfort, Illinois 60423
PLATE I 7y SCALE: APPROVED .BY: DRAWN BY:!. Redriguez
/ DATE: 12/29/08 W YA REVISED: {. Rodrigtez
—7 (1) 10'=0" 0D X 10°—0” STRAIGHT SHELL |’°P No-
. : LIQUID ARGON TANK Y08-125
spatter, loose scale, rust dirt and grease. ihET::teig :I[:)er!llli;légasi ?:tal.;l.l be plugged with loose for field installation. number and item number of the vessel. in each portion of the repad. projection unless otherwise specified. g;?::;:ﬂ; (;Iflf:rl'(e:elgli;egr:nauy & REV DATE DESCRIPTION BATAVIA, ILLINOIS 583306 Y08_125_1 1




©)

BILL OF MATERIAL

[TEM|QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | WEIGHT SUPPLIER
@ t | 1 |HEAD, 120" 0D ASME F&D SA-240 304/304L S3 738 TBD
A /@ {} 2 | 2 |SHELL, SHEET 7 GA. X 60" X 377 SA-20 304/304L S5 | 2473 TBD
@ A 3 | 2 |BOTTOM, SHEET 7 GA. X 121" RADIUS HALF CIRCLE | SA-240 304/304L SS 820 TBD
NALLLLE NN F .\ . . @ 4 | 12 [MOUNTING CLIPS, PLATE 1/2" X 2" X 2” Sh-240 304/304L S 8 TBD
I (@\V | 5 | 3 |LIFT LUGS, PLATE 3/8" X 12" X 25 SA-240 304 SS 87 TBD
. /@ I S j%;?/ i . 7777777 77 7 7 2 A i h iy s 6 | 8 |ANCHOR CHAIR TOP PLATE, 3/4” X 4" X 4" | SA-240 304 SS 29 TBD
. : 5 3 1 @@ @\ 7 | 16 |ANCHOR CHAIR GUSSET PLATE, 1/2" X 4" X 11 1/4" | SA-240 304 SS 108 TBD
f N éjjj/ | » >—&::, ! . NOZZLES "A & L
s : 3y A4 S i o 20 DETAIL "D r A u 8 | 2 |FLANGE, 8" CONFLAT SKT WELD T-304/304L SS 24 TBD
: S y : = {_ . 9 | 2 |FLANGE, 8" CONFLAT BLIND T-304/304L SS 30 TBD
T 2 %" \\ \ Z % @ 10 | 1 |TUBE, 6" OD X 0.120” WALL X 40" T-304/304L S5 30 TBD
l P f N :é % 11 | 16 |HEX BOLT, 5/16"-24UNC X 0'-3 1/2" LG. SA-193 B7 2 TBD
AN < f e _ ; EEEg @@ 12 | 16 [HEX NUT, 5/16™—24UNC SA-194 2H 1 TBD
e 7 %" i 13 | 2 |GASKET, 8" CONFLAT LDS COPPER 1 TBD
R ; e NOZILE B’
# 14 | 1 |FLANGE, 6" CONFLAT SKT WELD T-304/304L SS g TBD
U7 W | >W§ \ ; I . 15 | 1 |[FLANGE, 6" CONFLAT BLIND T-304/304L SS g TBD
5 ~ I 16 | 1 |TUBE, 4" OD X 0.120" WALL X 2'—0” T-304/304L SS 10 TBD
/ - 17 | 8 |HEX BOLT, 5/16"-24UNC X 0'-2 1/2" LG. SA—193 B? 2 TBD
; ) 18 | 8 [HEX NUT, 5/16"-24UNC SA-194 2H 1 TBD
A - . ,I 19 | 1 |GASKET, 6" CONFLAT LDS COPPER 1 TBD
| oy NOZZLES "C_& P” DETAIL NOZILE € MANWAY
ARV : i 20 | 1 [PLATE RING, 2" X 30 1/4” ID X 35 1/2" OD | S$A-240 304/304L S5 160 TBD
f i MIN ' WITH (42) 7/8" DIA. HOLES ON 33" B.C.
v | : L j AND O-RING GROOVE PER DETAIL "D’ |
: — f W 21 | 1 |PLATE CIRCLE, 3/4" X 35 1/2" 0D SA-240 304/304L SS 210 TBD
(DW@ﬁE - WITH (42) 7/8" DIA. HOLES ON 33" B.C.
) ) / AND GASKET SURFACE ONE SIDE
NOZZLES B & N DETAIL / 22 | 1 |SHEET, 7 GA. X 8" X 97" SA-240 304/304L SS 43 TBD
ane / 23 | 42 [HEX BOLT, 3/4™-10UNC X 04" LG. SA—193 BY 10 TBD
24 | 42 [HEX NUT, 3/4"-10UNC SA-194 2H 5 TBD
@ o 25 | 1 |GASKET, 0.1875" X 3L 3/4" 0D INDIUM WIRE 2 TBD
@ NOZZLE "D
.\ /@ ‘ 26 | 1 |PIPE, 3"-SCH 40 X 2'-0" B.O.E. 3A-312 304/304L 53 15 TBD
@wﬁ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 7777777])) @ , 27 | 1 gﬁ;];L;AE’éHB"—SCH 40 SA-403 304/304L SS 4 TBD
i -] /@ ¢ 28 | 1 |FLANGE, 10" CONFLAT SKT WELD T-304/304L SS 18 TBD
29 | 1 |FLANGE, 10" CONFLAT BLIND T-304/304L SS 26 TBD
| 00 E/ + %" DIa Howg | 30 | 1 |TUBE, 8" OD X 0.120" WALL X 1'-8 T-304/304L SS 23 TBD
>/+“H—</ 31 | 20 |HEX BOLT, 5/16"-24UNC X 0'-2 1/2" IG. SA-193 B7 2 TBD
; @ A4 32 | 20 [HEX NUT, 5/16"-24UNC SA-194 2H 1 TBD
/ @ I N 33 | 1 [GASKET, 10" CONFLAT LDS COPPER 1 TBD
£ f e ~ 3 1 NOZZLE "H" MANWAY
TANK INSIDE NOZZLE "H" MANWAY DETAIL * 34 SHEET, 7 GA. X 12" X 97" SA-240 304/304L S5 64 TBD
g ! _ ” 35 HEAD, 30" OD ASME F&D SA-240 304/304L SS 50 TBD
: @ o ¥V N ,— % DIA. THRU HOLE ] 3 | A\ 36 LIFT LUG, PLATE 3/8” X 3" X 5’ 34-240 304/304L S 8 TBD
1'-5 \ * o NOZILE 'F & I”
N /T - ITEM 36 DETAIL 37 | 1 |PIPE, 2"-SCH 40 X 1'-8" B.B.E. SA-312 304/304L 83 6 TBD
/ | N 38 | 1 |WELD CAP, 2"-SCH 40 SA-403 304/304L SS 6 TBD
f ! N + 39 REPAD, PLATE 1/4” X 2 5/8” ID X 6" QD SA-240 304/304L SS 3 TBD
A ; \¢ T RaDIS L %" DIA. HOLE NOZILE G & K
i N N—— 27— n ) n
: : \ 4 40 | 1 |PIPE, 3/4"-SCH 40 X 1'-8” T.B.E. SA-312 304/304L S5 2 TBD
®\ ; " ; , \ 41 | 1 |WELD CAP, 3/4"-SCH 40 SA-403 304/304L SS 2 TBD
: Sl )572“ | /b/\® 42 | 1 |REPAD, PLATE 1/4” X 1 1/4” ID X 6" QD SA-240 304/304L S8 2 TBD
! &m’é\' ] MIN. ! LS =0 NOZZLE G & K’
— @/ \ MIN. /AMOUNTING CLIP_DETAIL N 43 | 3 |PIPE NIPPLE, 3/4"-SCH 40 X 0'-8’ SA-312 304/304L 59 3 TBD
| (12) REQ'D AS SHOWN ON SHEET 1 44 | 6 |PIPE CAP, 3/4"-SCH 40 THREADED SA-403 304/304L SS 4 TBD
o 45 | 1 |NAMPLATE S.S. 1 MIDWEST IMPERIAL
NOZZLES "D & R” DETAIL NOZZLES "E & T~ DETAIL 52" RADIUS—I
By — - —
- 4" H—(# e . GENERAL NOTES
* } : I I I | “ u\m 1. Lifting Lugs designed for empty vessel weight ONLY.
5/16" | d
] = . [ %" DIA. HOLE
@\ : ‘ <
B'" S T : A g " | o oot . s uc
TN . % | = = e o -
-] 27 INTERNAL | TYE. 4" —; o
218 T | N ©
* , | " NOZZLES "G & K" DETAIL : e Ty
J TR w 153 | 4.
013 \\ 154 | 1 % NAMEPLATE DETAIL
015 f : V LOCATE @ 90° ABOVE MANWAY "H”
a.
—= “I86 i La/mw7—< = 10" -
~— 33 %" o0 —/|— | ALIFTING LUG DETAIL
CETALL D" 2 < < | : (3) REQD @ 0°, 120° & 240°
USE 1875 o INDIUM WIRE 1 = MIDWEST IMPERIAL STEEL FABRICATORS, LLC.
ANC(EE_)IORE ,CH{}IR DETAIL 400 South LaGrange Road Frankfort, Illinois 60423
| INTERNAL QD 457 APART SCALE: APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:!. Rodriguez
ANOZZLES "F & I" DETAIL DATE: 12/29/08 2 REVISED: | Rodrigues
T T01/23/03| CHANGES & CORRECTIONS PER CUSTOMER REQUEST. | (1) 0-0" 0D X 10" 07 STRAIGHT SHELL JobYIBUS._125
A SRR & T L R S R S B F ¢ B ¢ S R ST T Sttt s 7 RS STERER AT © ST (T TR S * SRS e 1O /O SENT OUT FORt APPROVAL, e R
spatter. loose scale, rust dirt and grease. :h;T::&g glgerr:;g:l 21;\:11 be plugged with loose for field installation. number and item number of the vessel. in each portion of the repad. projection unless otherwise specified. g:tl::;zﬁ; i}i'lf:rl'(e\:}u lﬁ;he;naﬂy & REV| DATE DESCRIPTION BATAVI A, ILLINOIS 583308 Y08-125-2 1




